



501 Airpark Drive Fullerton CA 92833

Tel: 714-554-4000

[www.chefmaster.com](http://www.chefmaster.com)

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### ITEM NUMBER(S):

5470, 5066, 6072, 6174, 5552

### FORMULA NUMBER:

11652

### PRODUCT NAME:

LIQUA-GEL BRIGHT RED

### INGREDIENTS:

WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, GLYCERINE, FD&C RED 3 (E127), SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, FD&C YELLOW 5 (E102), FD&C YELLOW 6 (E110), CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES), CARRAGEENAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM

### CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES:

**APPROXIMATE DYE RANGE:** 7.87 – 8.66 %  
**VISCOSITY W/ SPINDLE #21:** 1,600 – 3,500 cP  
**SPECIFIC GRAVITY:** N/A  
**COLOR:** ≤ 2.00 dE  
**pH:** 5.00 – 6.00

### ORGANOLEPTIC:

**APPEARANCE:** RED  
**SMELL:** NONE  
**FLAVOR:** NONE

### SHELF LIFE:

4 YEARS IN COOL AMBIENT STORAGE. KEEP AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT.



501 Airpark Drive Fullerton CA 92833  
Tel: 714-554-4000  
[www.chefmaster.com](http://www.chefmaster.com)

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### STORAGE:

STORE IN A TIGHTLY CLOSED CONTAINER IN A COOL PLACE. AVOID EXPOSURE TO DIRECT SUNLIGHT OR HEAT. MIX/SHAKE WELL BEFORE EACH USE.

### IDENTITY:

<b>KOSHER:</b>	CERTIFIED
<b>HALAL:</b>	CERTIFIED
<b>GLUTEN FREE:</b>	YES
<b>ORGANIC:</b>	NO
<b>VEGAN/VEGETERIAN:</b>	YES
<b>BIOENGINEERED:</b>	CONTAINS TRACES OF BIOENGINEERED MATERIALS THAT ARE NOT EXPECTED TO BE DETECTED.

### PROP 65 STATEMENT:

TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OUR SUPPLIERS, THIS PRODUCT DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY WARNING STATEMENT.

### LOT EXPLANATION:

DATE OF MANUFACTURE JULIAN DATE: YYJJJA

YY = YEAR

JJJ = JULIAN DATE

EX: 20001 = 01/01/2020

### COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:

PRODUCT MANUFACTURED IN THE U.S.A.



501 Airpark Drive Fullerton CA 92833

Tel: 714-554-4000

[www.chefmaster.com](http://www.chefmaster.com)

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### ALLERGENS:

ALLERGENS	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN MANUFACTURING	PRESENT IN PLANT	SOURCE
PEANUTS	NO	NO	NO	
TREENUTS	NO	NO	NO	
EGGS	NO	YES	YES	EGG WHITES (ALBUMIN)
SOY	NO	YES	YES	SOY LECITHIN, SOYBEAN OIL
WHEAT	NO	NO	NO	
FISH	NO	NO	NO	
CRUSTACEANS	NO	NO	NO	
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	
MILK	NO	NO	NO	
SESAME	NO	NO	NO	
LEGUME	NO	NO	NO	
CELERY	NO	NO	NO	
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO	
GLUTEN	NO	NO	NO	
SULFITES ( $\geq 10$ PPM)	NO	NO	NO	
FD&C YELLOW 5 (TARTRAZINE)	YES	YES	YES	YELLOW NO. 5
CARMINE (COCHINEAL EXTRACT)	NO	YES	YES	CARMINE



501 Airpark Drive Fullerton CA 92833

Tel: 714-554-4000

[www.chefmaster.com](http://www.chefmaster.com)

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### NUTRITIONAL DATA/ 100 GRAMS:

<b>CALORIES</b>	140.00	kcal
<b>TOTAL FAT:</b>	0.00	g
SATURATED FAT	0.00	g
TRANS FAT	0.00	g
POLYUNSATURATED FAT	0.00	g
MONOUNSATURATED FAT	0.00	g
<b>CHOLESTEROL</b>	0.00	mg
<b>SODIUM</b>	310.00	mg
<b>TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES</b>	35.00	g
DIETARY FIBER	0.00	g
SOLUBLE FIBER	0.00	g
INSOLUBLE FIBER	0.00	mg
TOTAL SUGARS	17.00	g
INCLUDES ADDED SUGARS	17.00	g
<b>PROTEIN</b>	0.00	g
<b>VITAMIN D</b>	0.00	mcg
<b>CALCIUM</b>	0.00	mg
<b>IRON</b>	0.00	mg
<b>POTASSIUM</b>	25.00	mg
<b>THIAMIN</b>	0.00	mg
<b>RIBOFLAVIN</b>	0.00	mg
<b>NIACIN</b>	0.00	mg
<b>MOISTURE</b>	56.00	g
<b>ASH</b>	0.00	g

**\*DISCLAIMER:** THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OUR SUPPLIERS. NUTRITIONAL DATA IS CALCULATED AND ROUNDED. FOR QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS PLEASE EMAIL [CHEFMASTER@BKCOMPANY.COM](mailto:CHEFMASTER@BKCOMPANY.COM)